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Carla Herwarth <cherwarth@macog.com> Tue, Nov 25, 2025 at 3:05 PM
To: Stephanie Belch <sbelch@indot.in.gov>, Shawn Seals <sseals@idem.in.gov>, Susan Weber <susan.weber@dot.gov>,
Jay Mitchell <jaymitchell@indot.in.gov>, Paige Story <Paige.Story@dot.gov>, "Cecilia Godfrey (Crenshaw)"
<Cecilia.Crenshaw@dot.gov>, Breanne Freese <bfreese@indot.in.gov>, Emmanuel Nsonwu <ensonwu@indot.in.gov>,
Frank Baukert <fbaukert@indot.in.gov>, Erica Tait <Erica.tait@dot.gov>, Tony Maietta <maietta.anthony@epa.gov>, Tony
Greep <anthony.greep@dot.gov>, Marcia Blansett <mblansett@indot.in.gov>
Cc: Caitlin Stevens <cstevens@macog.com>, Kelsey Triebold <ktriebold@macog.com>

ICG members,

MACOG has one (1) project amendment to the SFY 2026-2030 TIP for consideration by the MACOG Policy Board
on 12/10/2025. The project is determined as exempt by MACOG and is not defined as non-exempt.

TIP Administrative Modifications made by MACOG in November are included in the Excel spreadsheet for
your information.

Our proposed schedule for these additional amendments is as follows
11/25/2025 - ICG email communication
12/03/2025 - Deadline for ICG questions or comments on the included project amendments
11/26/2025 - 12/10/2025 - Public comment period for proposed amendments

In place of a conference call, I am providing the attached list of amendment requests. Please review and
comment regarding the proposed amendments.

If you have any questions or concerns related to the proposed amendments, please let me know by 12/03/2025.
Per ICG Conformity Consultation Guidance Document, no response can be interpreted as concurrence.

Thank you.
Carla
--
Carla Herwarth
Office & Procurement Manager

Michiana Area Council of Governments
227 W. Jefferson Boulevard, 11th Floor
South Bend, Indiana 46601

www.macog.com
P: 574.287.1829 ext. 302
cherwarth@macog.com
Follow MACOG on Facebook

2 attachments

R12icginfo.pdf
161K

12Amend_11Mod_MACOG.xlsx
172K

Story, Paige (FHWA) <Paige.Story@dot.gov> Mon, Dec 1, 2025 at 9:44 AM
To: Carla Herwarth <cherwarth@macog.com>
Cc: Caitlin Stevens <cstevens@macog.com>, Kelsey Triebold <ktriebold@macog.com>, "sseals idem.in.gov"
<sseals@idem.in.gov>, Jay Mitchell <jaymitchell@indot.in.gov>, "Crenshaw, Cecilia (FTA)" <Cecilia.Crenshaw@dot.gov>,
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"Tait, Erica (FHWA)" <erica.tait@dot.gov>, Tony Maietta <maietta.anthony@epa.gov>

Good morning,

 

I hope you had a great holiday!

 

FHWA has reviewed and has the below comment/questions:

1. Due to the holiday and ongoing federal staffing availability, please provide the ICG until Friday,
December 5th to review and respond.

2. How many turn lanes will be added?
3. What is the planned length of the turn lanes?

 

Best,

 

Paige Story

Community Planner

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

Indiana Division (IN-DIV)

 

From: Carla Herwarth <cherwarth@macog.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2025 15:06
To: Stephanie Belch <sbelch@indot.in.gov>; sseals idem.in.gov <sseals@idem.in.gov>; Weber, Susan (FTA)
<susan.weber@dot.gov>; Jay Mitchell <jaymitchell@indot.in.gov>; Story, Paige (FHWA) <Paige.Story@dot.gov>;
Crenshaw, Cecilia (FTA) <Cecilia.Crenshaw@dot.gov>; Breanne Freese <bfreese@indot.in.gov>; Emmanuel
Nsonwu <ensonwu@indot.in.gov>; Frank Baukert <fbaukert@indot.in.gov>; Tait, Erica (FHWA)
<erica.tait@dot.gov>; Tony Maietta <maietta.anthony@epa.gov>; Greep, Anthony (FTA)
<anthony.greep@dot.gov>; Marcia Blansett <mblansett@indot.in.gov>
Cc: Caitlin Stevens <cstevens@macog.com>; Kelsey Triebold <ktriebold@macog.com>
Subject: ICG Communication - 11/25/2025 - Region V Transportation Conformity

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Department of Transportation (DOT). Do not click on links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

Caitlin Stevens <cstevens@macog.com> Tue, Dec 2, 2025 at 9:46 AM
To: "Story, Paige (FHWA)" <Paige.Story@dot.gov>
Cc: Carla Herwarth <cherwarth@macog.com>, Kelsey Triebold <ktriebold@macog.com>, "sseals idem.in.gov"
<sseals@idem.in.gov>, Jay Mitchell <jaymitchell@indot.in.gov>, "Crenshaw, Cecilia (FTA)" <Cecilia.Crenshaw@dot.gov>,
"Tait, Erica (FHWA)" <erica.tait@dot.gov>, Tony Maietta <maietta.anthony@epa.gov>

Good Morning,

Two turn lanes are being added, one for the northbound direction and one for the southbound direction. The lengths are
as follows:
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Northbound - 330' taper, 762' lane (Total 1092')
Southbound - 330' taper, 662' lane (Total 992')

Thanks,

Caitlin Stevens (she/her)
Director of Transportation

Michiana Area Council of Governments
227 W. Jefferson Boulevard
11th Floor County-City Building
South Bend, IN 46601

www.macog.com
P: 574.287.1829 ext. 501
F: 574.239.4072
cstevens@macog.com
Follow MACOG on Facebook

[Quoted text hidden]

Story, Paige (FHWA) <Paige.Story@dot.gov> Tue, Dec 2, 2025 at 1:26 PM
To: Caitlin Stevens <cstevens@macog.com>
Cc: Carla Herwarth <cherwarth@macog.com>, Kelsey Triebold <ktriebold@macog.com>, "sseals idem.in.gov"
<sseals@idem.in.gov>, Jay Mitchell <jaymitchell@indot.in.gov>, "Crenshaw, Cecilia (FTA)" <Cecilia.Crenshaw@dot.gov>,
"Tait, Erica (FHWA)" <erica.tait@dot.gov>, Tony Maietta <maietta.anthony@epa.gov>

Thank you Caitlin,

 

FHWA has no further comments or questions at this time.

 

Best,

 

Paige Story

Community Planner

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

Indiana Division (IN-DIV)

 

[Quoted text hidden]

Maietta, Anthony <maietta.anthony@epa.gov> Tue, Dec 2, 2025 at 1:31 PM
To: "Story, Paige (FHWA)" <Paige.Story@dot.gov>, Caitlin Stevens <cstevens@macog.com>
Cc: Carla Herwarth <cherwarth@macog.com>, Kelsey Triebold <ktriebold@macog.com>, "sseals@idem.in.gov"
<sseals@idem.in.gov>, Jay Mitchell <jaymitchell@indot.in.gov>, "Crenshaw, Cecilia (FTA)" <Cecilia.Crenshaw@dot.gov>,
"Tait, Erica (FHWA)" <erica.tait@dot.gov>

Thanks Caitlin and Paige,
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Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open
attachments or click on provided links.

Carla: After review, EPA does not have any comments or questions on the amendment.  EPA concurs with
MACOG

 

Thanks,

 

-Tony

 

 

Anthony Maietta

EPA Region 5

maietta.anthony@epa.gov

(312) 353-8777

 

 

 

From: Story, Paige (FHWA) <Paige.Story@dot.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, December 2, 2025 12:27 PM
To: Caitlin Stevens <cstevens@macog.com>
Cc: Carla Herwarth <cherwarth@macog.com>; Kelsey Triebold <ktriebold@macog.com>; sseals@idem.in.gov;
Jay Mitchell <jaymitchell@indot.in.gov>; Crenshaw, Cecilia (FTA) <Cecilia.Crenshaw@dot.gov>; Tait, Erica (FHWA)
<erica.tait@dot.gov>; Maietta, Anthony <maietta.anthony@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: ICG Communication - 11/25/2025 - Region V Transportation Conformity

 

[Quoted text hidden]
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